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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago
PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER

Project Name: Category 8: Construction Engineering Services (Projects 1-19) Contract Negotiator: B. Chagoya
(Department of Transportation)

Specification #: 72372 Lead Department: Department of Water Management
Requisition #: 41962

Conference Date: Wednesday, May 27, 2009 Conference Location: City Hall, 121 N. LaSalle, Room 1103
Conference Time: 2:00 p.m.

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone
Number

Fax No. and/or E-Mail Address

Charles R. Zydek McDonough Assoc. Inc. 130 E. Randolph St., Suite 100
Chicago, IL 60601

312-946-8600 312-946-7199
czydek@maiengr.com

Scott Johnson Hill International 225 W. Washington, Suite 2200
Chicago, IL 60606

312-924-2828 Scottjohnson@hillintl.com

Ed Herlihy V3 Companies 7325 Janes Ave.
Woodridge, IL 60517

630-973-6405 630-724-9302
eherlihy@v3co.com

Tom R. Valaitis V3 Companies 7325 Janes Ave.
Woodridge, IL 60517

630-724-9200 630-724-9202
tvalaitis@v3co.com

Allison Williams Cotter Consulting 100 S. Wacker Dr. #920
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 327-
1315

(312) 696-1222
a.williams@cotterconsulting.com

Lou Chrzasc Collins Engineers, Inc. 123 N. Wacker, Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60606

312-704-9300 312-704-9320
lchrzasc@collinsengr.com

Don Pries HOH 55 E. Jackson, Suite 600
Chicago, IL 60631

312-424-3738 312-424-3699
donpries@hohgroup.com

Aziz A. Tokh Soodan & Associates, Inc. 100 N. LaSalle St. Suite 1800
Chicago, IL 60602

312-553-0003 312-553-1006
atokh@soodan.com

Michael Scott Louis Jones Enterprises 333 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 625
Chicago, IL 60601

312-782-8970 312-782-8990

Kevin Siksta ESI Consultants, Ltd. 1979 N. Mill Street, Suite 100
Naperville, IL 60563

630-420-1700 630-918-3186
ksiksta@esiconsultantsltd.com

Chris Hoagland Hill International 225 W. Washington, Suite 220
Chicago, IL 60606

312-924-0250 312-924-0270
christinehoagland@hillintl.com

Cruz M. Bernal-Albano PRIMERA ENGINEERS 100 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 700
Chicago, IL 60606

312-462-7423 312-462-8563
cbernal@primerachicago.com

Richard Weitzel Delta Engineering 111 W. Jackson, Blvd. #910
Chicago, IL 60604

312-291-6568 312-427-6145
rweitzel@deichicago.com
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Reynold Sterlin DB Sterlin 123 N. Wacker Dr.
Chicago, IL 60540

312-857-1006 312-857-1056
rsterlin@dbsterlin.com

Anthony Wiedmann DB Sterlin 123 N. Wacker Dr.
Chicago, IL 60540

312-857-1006 312-857-1056
rsterlin@dbsterlin.com

Larry Briar IEI 33 W. Monroe St., Suite 1540
Chicago, IL 60603

312-425-9560 312-425-9564
lbriar@infrastructure-eng.com

Gregor Pestine d’Escoto One East Erie, Ste. 520
Chicago, IL 60611

312-787-0707 312-787-7322
www.descotoinc.com

Rafael Herrera d’Escoto One East Erie, Ste. 520
Chicago, IL 60611

312-787-0707 312-787-7322
www.descotoinc.com

Claudette Soto d’Escoto One East Erie, Ste. 520
Chicago, IL 60611

312-787-0707 312-787-7322
www.descotoinc.com

Ralph Dwyer d’Escoto One East Erie, Ste. 520
Chicago, IL 60611

312-787-0707 312-787-7322
www.descotoinc.com

Jerry M. Pilipowicz Bollinger, Lach & Assoc. 8700 W. Bryn Mawr
Presidents Plaza II – Suite 800 S
Chicago, IL 60143

773-714-2840 773-714-4910
jpilipowicz@bollingerlach.com

Jorge Arcay McKissack & McKissack 205 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 1930
Chicago, IL 60601

312-751-9800 312-751-1667
jorgea@mckissackmw.com

Del Brazil Alex Consulting Engineers 111 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 520
Chicago, IL 60601

312-977-0660 312-977-0661
dbrazil@apexconsults.com

Thomas Gill Thomas Engineering Group 238 S. Kenilworth Ave., Suite 100
Oak Park, IL 60302

708-533-1700 tomg@thomas-engineering.com

Lawrence Brenner Ciorba Group 5507 N. Cumberland Ave. Suite 402
Chicago, IL 60565

773-775-4009 773-775-4014
chicago@ciorba.com

Binrider S. Sachdeva Christian-Roge & Assoc. 211 W. Wacker Dr.
Chicago, IL 60606

312-372-2023 312-372-5274
sachdevab@christianroge.com

William Thayer GSG Consultants, Inc. 855 W. Adams, Suite 200
Chicago, IL 60607

312-733-6262 312-733-5612
www.gsg-consultants.com

Alicia Owens Jacobs One North Franklin, Suite 500
Chicago, IL 60606

312-424-5400 312-251-3015
www.jacobs.com

Stephen Sugg Ciorba Group 5507 N. Cumberland Ave. Suite 402
Chicago, IL 60565

773-775-4009 773-775-4014
chicago@ciorba.com

Shatki Joshi APS Consulting 5669 Angouleme Lane
Hoffman Estates, IL 60192

847-274-1620 847-289-1520
www.apsinc.com
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Arvind Thakkar APS Consulting 5669 Angouleme Lane
Hoffman Estates, IL 60192

847-274-1620 847-289-1520
www.apsinc.com

Mark Moen Dynasty Group Inc. 205 W. Wacker, #1450
Chicago, IL 60606

312-704-1970 312-704-1977
www.dynastygrp.com

Mohammad Hammond Globetrotters Engr. Co 300 S. Wacker Dr
Chicago, IL 60606

312-922-6400 312-922-7197
mohammad.hammond@gec-group.com

Oren Skidelsky OSA Engineers 8027 Monticello 773-852-2425 773-442-2100
oaren@osaengineers.com

Damien McIntosh Milhouse Construction 60 E. Van Buren, Suite 1501
Chicago, IL 60605

312-987-0061 312-987-0071
styler@milhouseinc.com

Courtney Shea Soodan Assoc. 100 N. LaSalle, Suite 1800
Chicago, IL 60602

553-0003 553-1006
cshea@soodan.com

Jared Kirchheimer Tecma Associates 5519 N. Cumberland, Suite 1010
Chicago, IL 60656

773-410-1531 773-763-5577
jared@tecmaengineering.com

Greg Osborne Epstein 600 W. Fulton
Chicago, IL 60622

312-429-8272 312-559-1217
gosborne@epsteinglobal.com

Tom Nutter Parsons Brinkerhoff 230 W. Monroe St, Suite 900
Chicago, IL 60606

773-908-6946 nutter@pbworld.com

Dan Crosson Christopher B. Burke 9575 W. Higgins 847-823-0500 847-823-0520
dcrosson@cbbel.com

Daniel Gross Benesch 205 N. Michigan Ave. 312-565-0450 312-565-2497
dgross@benesch.com

Richard A Russo Homer L. Chastain & Assoc. 8609 W. Brywmawr Ave., Suite 204
Chicago, IL 60631

773-714-0055 773-714-0055
rrusso@hlcllp.com

Tom Coleman Cornerstone Construction 330 S. Naperville, Suite 401
Wheaton, IL

630-588-0221 630-588-0223
tcolemman@cornerscsi.com

Bruce Worthington Stanley Consultants 8501 W. Higgins Rd.
Chicago, IL 60631

773-693-9624 773-693-7690
wothingtonbruce@stanleygroup.com

Richard Morches Transystems 1155 Perimeter Drive.
Schaumburg, IL 60173

847-407-5283 847-605-9610
www.transystems.com

John Brietsameter Civiltech Engineering 450 E. Devon Ave, Ste 300
Itasca, IL 60143

630-735-3355 630-773-3975
www.civiltechinc.com

Jorge Moreno CivCon 230 W. Monroe St., Suite 340
Chicago, IL 60606

312-379-2220 312-379-2225
jmoreno@civconinc.com
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Jim Ewers Civiltech Engineering 450 E. Devon Ave, Ste 300
Itasca, IL 60143

630-735-3355 630-773-3975
www.civiltechinc.com

James M. Thompson Sigma Engineering, Inc. 28 E. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1902
Chicago, IL 60604

312-360-0359 312-360-0368
jthompson@sigmachicago.net

S. Singh Rikhiraj Singh & Assoc. 300 W. Adams St.
Chicago, IL 60606

312-629-0240 312-629-8449
singh@singhinc.com

Mark W. Leise Burns & McDonnell 1431 Opus Place, Suite 400
Downers Grove, IL 60515

630-724-3200 630-724-3202
www.burnsmcd.com

Maqued Zaglama Jacobs One North Franklin, Suite 500
Chicago, IL 60606

312-424-5407 312-251-3015
magued.zaglama@jacobs.com

Clifford Olszewski Lochner 20 North Wacker Drive, Suite 1200
Chicago, IL 60606

312-372-3011 312-372-5974
colszewski@hwlochner.com

Syed M. Hussaini Accurate Group, Inc. 101 Schelter Rd., Suite B 200
Lincolnshire, IL 60069

847-613-1100 847-613-1105
www.accurategroupinc.com

Jay Homedi Accurate Group, Inc. 101 Schelter Rd., Suite B 200
Lincolnshire, IL 60069

847-613-1100 847-613-1105
www.accurategroupinc.com

Greg Syfert Midway Engineering 1510 S. Halsted #58H 312-491-0909 gregorysyfert@msn.com

Elizabeth Sloan Patrick Engineering 55 E. Monroe, Suite 3450
Chicago, IL 60603

312-201-7900 esloan@patrickengineering.com

Bob Tessiatore WIGHT 2500 N. Frontage
Darien, IL

630-969-7600 btessiatore@wight.com

Steve Lynch Patrick Engineering 55 E. Monroe, Suite 3450
Chicago, IL 60642

312-201-7951 312-220-0722
slych@patrickengineering.com

Mannan Abdul DCE 4740 W. Peterson Ave.
Chicago, IL 60646

773-283-8500 773-283-8505
www.dceint.com

Matthew N. Demos CMT Three First National Plaza
70 West Madison St., Suite 460
Chicago, IL 60602

312-855-2540 312-855-2543
mdemos@cmtengr.com

Cheryl Kowalczyk Kudrna & Assoc. 400 S. Green St., Suite 304
Chicago, IL 60607

312-738-1522 312-738-9792
ckowalczyk@kudrna.com

Stephanie Meehan Kudrna & Assoc. 400 S. Green St., Suite 304
Chicago, IL 60607

312-738-1522 312-738-9792
ckowalczyk@kudrna.com

Tom Pullukat HDR 30 N. LaSalle St, Suite 3220
Chicago, IL 60602

312-43-4903 312-443-4901
Thomas.pullukat@hdrin.com
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Don Grabowski HDR 30 N. LaSalle St, Suite 3220
Chicago, IL 60602

312-43-4903 312-443-4901

Osman Meah Sigma Engineering 28 E. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1902
Chicago, IL 60604

312-360-0356 312-360-0368
oameah@sigmachicago.net

Anthony J. Albert Transystems 1051 Perimeter Dr., Suite 1025
Schaumburg, IL 60173

847-407-5283 847-605-9610.
ajalbert@transystems.com

Dagmar P. Cameron McDonough Ass. 130 E. Randolph St., Suite 1000
Chicago, IL 60601

312-946-7109 312-946-7199
dcameron@maiengr.com

Michelle Troksa AECOM 303 E. Wacker
Chicago, IL 60601

312-373-6599 312-373-7710
michelle.troksa@aecom.com

Cathy Benjamin-Ostrander AECOM 303 E. Wacker
Chicago, IL 60601

312-373-6599 312-373-7710
michelle.troksa@aecom.com

Leslie Williams EDI 33 W. Moroe Dr., Suite 1825
Chicago, IL 60603

312-345-1400 312-345-0529
lwilliams@envdesigni.com

Teresia Currie APEX Consulting 111 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 520
Chicago, IL 60601

312-977-0660 312-977-0661
tcurrie@apexconsults.com

Orhan IIgaz Ulger 2im Group 118 N. Clinton, Suite 440
Chicago, IL 60661

312-441-9554 312-441-9558
oiugler@2imgroup.com

Natalie Hanley TY LIN International 200 S. Wacker Dr., Suite 1400
Chicago, IL 60606

312-777-2900 312-705-0305
Natalie.hanley@tylin.com

Sreedhar Yedavalli, DuSable, Inc. 300 W. Adams St., Suite 517
Chicago, IL 60606

312-360-9300 312-360-9390
syedavalli@dusable.com

Paul Kara MACTEC 8745 W. Higgins Rd., Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60631

773-693-6030 773-693-6039
www.mactec.com

Chandra Prasad Omega & Associates 4225 Naperville Rd., Suite 340
Lisle, IL 60532

630-904-8899 630-505-8865
cprasad@omegaassociates.com

Craig Chambers Environment Design Inter. 33 W. Monroe, Suite 1825
Chicago, IL 60603

312-345-1400 312-345-0529
cchambers@envdesign.com

Syed Iqbal Delta Engineering, Inc. 111 W. Jackson, Suite 910
Chicago, IL

312-291-6553 312-627-6145
sigbal@deichicago.com

Byron Danley TENG 205 N. Michigan Ave.
Chicago, IL 60601

312-616-7390 312-616-6067
danleybt@teng.com

Karl Wilson DLZ Illinois 85 W. Algonquin Rd., Suite 220 847-640-0840 847-640-0856
kwilson@dlz.com
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David L. Crow R & G Engineering LLC 8700 W. Bryn Mawr, Suite 800
Chicago, IL 60631

713-714-5049 713-714-4910
dlc@rgengineering.net

John P. Mick Baxter Woodman 39 S. LaSalle St., Suite 816
Chicago, IL 60603

312-578-0053 312-578-0053
jmick@baxterwoodman.com

Steve Shelus Spaan Tech, Inc. 311 S. Wacker, Suite 2400
Chicago, IL 60606

312-277-8800 312-277-8823
sshelus@spaantech.com

Michael Witte R.M. Chin & Assoc. 500 W. 18th Street, Suite 200
Chicago, IL 60616

312-595-2000 312-644-0999
www.rmchin.com

Mike Sutton Infrastructure Engineering 33 W. Monroe St., Suite 1540
Chicago, IL 60603

312-425-9560 312-425-9564
lbriar@infrastructure-eng.com

Michael Collins Autumn Construction 1400 E. Touhy Ave., Suite 477
Des Plaines, IL 60018

312-972-2473 630-588-9586
Michael.collins@autumnconstruction.com

Robert Staiton Baker Engineering 801 W. Adams St.
Chicago, IL 60607

312-575-3857 rstaition@mbakercorp.com

Katy Johnson STV Incorporated 200 W. Monroe St., Suite 1650
Chicago, IL 60606

312-553-8449 312-553-0661
osterbkl@stvinc.com

Dave Catalanello HNTB 111 N. Canal St., Suite 1250
Chicago, IL 60606

312-930-9119 312-930-9063
dcatalanello@hntb.com

Michael Cora HNTB 111 N. Canal St., Suite 1250
Chicago, IL 60606

312-930-9119 312-930-9063
mcora@hntb.com

Kelly Cheeseman Knight E/A, Inc. 221 N. LaSalle St., Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60601

312-577-3300 312-577-3526

Karl Wilson DLZ 85 W. Algonquin Rd., Suite 220
Arlington Hts., IL 60005

847-640-0840 847-636-4456
kwilson@dlz.com

Pete Jimenez Faster Messenger Service 329 W. 18th St., Suite 413
Chicago, IL 60616

312-829-9700 312-829-6340
pete@fastermessenger.com

Michael Scott LJE Engineering 333 N. Michigan Ave., Suite 625
Chicago, IL 60601

312-782-8970 312-782-8990
Michael.scott@lje-inc.com

Richard Rivera R & G Engineering 8700 W. Bryn Mawr Ave., Suite 800
Chicago, IL 60631

773-714-5049 773-714-4910
www.rgengineering.net

Pamela Bordner-Riney Cotter Consulting, Inc. 100 S. Wacker Dr. Suite 920
Chicago, IL 60606

312-327-1314 312-696-1222
p.riney@cotterconsulting.com

Joan Berry EJM Engineering 41 S. Wells St.
Chicago, IL 60607

312-922-1700 312-922-3311
jberry@ejmengineering.com


